

The Foto Booth Girlz Terrytown, LA 70056 Phone: 1-504-782-1937

Email: fotoboothgirlz@gmail.com Web Site: www.thefotoboothgirlz.com

## **Magical Mirror Photo Booth Rental Agreement**

Client Name:			
Address:			
City:			
City: State: Email address:	Zip:		
Email address:			
Primary Phone:			
Alternate Phone:			
Event Date:			
Event Date:  Rental Start Time:  Name of Venue:	Rental End	d Time:	
Name of Venue:			
Venue Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Venue Contact Person:			
Phone:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Selected Package (please check):  Photo Booth Rental - 3 Hou Photo Booth Rental - 4 Hou Photo Booth Rental - 5 Hou	urs \$895.00		
All packages include:  Premium USB drive containing all Use of high-quality party props Unlimited 4x6 photos Printed Name/Date or Logo Online Photo Booth setup and removal 1 or 2 Onsite technicians/attendam	e Gallery		

Selected Extras:

Extra Hour (After 5 Hours) \$125.00 Memory Foto Album of All Pics \$100.00

## **Terms of Agreement:**

The Foto Booth Girlz will arrive at event venue approximately one hour before scheduled rental start time to setup equipment and make sure that everything is operational.

It is the sole responsibility of the client to secure permission of the event venue for The Foto Booth Girlz to setup and operate the Magical Mirror Photo Booth at this event. The Photo Booth area needed is approximately 10ft x 10ft, 7ft in height, leveled ground indoor and requires access to a 120- volt 3 prongs electrical outlet 15ft from the Magical Mirror Photo Booth. The client is responsible to inform The Foto Booth Girlz of any restrictions at the site that may affect the setup or operation of the Magical Mirror Photo Booth and/or The Foto Booth Girlz ability to adequately perform their duties. The client understands that such restrictions may adversely affect the overall experience and/or quality of photos, and that The Foto Booth Girlz is not responsible for the consequences of such restrictions.

The Foto Booth Girlz takes the utmost care regarding equipment function, photo quality, and printing. However, due to the nature of technology, and adding paper/ink some downtime may occur. The Foto Booth Girlz guarantees its equipment to be operational at least 80% of the scheduled rental time and will refund a pro-rated amount of the rental price for any downtime beyond this caused by equipment malfunction.

In the event the Foto Booth Girlz fails to comply with the terms of this agreement, The Foto Booth Girlz will only be liable for funds received.

Client acknowledges that Client shall be responsible for any damage or loss to the Service's Equipment caused by: Any misuse of the Service's Equipment by Client or Client's guests. Client agrees to indemnify The Foto Booth Girlz against any and all liability from any claims, actions, suits, costs, damages or liabilities including but not limited to liability for personal injury of any person at the event, and/or property damage. The Foto Booth Girlz reserves all rights to the photographs captured during event and may use for demonstration, publication, or other purposes. Original media and copyrights remain the exclusive property of The Foto Booth Girlz.

Client's Signature:
The Foto Booth Girlz:
Any individual aspects or requests should be made prior to your signing this agreement.
Notes:

This agreement incorporates the entire understanding of the parties. Any modifications of this agreement must be in writing and signed by both parties.

e total price for the above services and product(s) is (package price + tax included). Payments shall be due at the following times: \$150.00 initial deposit; the balance is due 10 days before the event date. Payments made before The Event date shall be defined as "Retainer(s)" and are non- refundable upon cancellation of The Event but may be re-applied subject to availability if The Event is rescheduled. Canceled Events must be rescheduled within 60 days of notice of cancellation in order to re-apply retainer(s).

If the Event is canceled, the Client must notify The Foto Booth Girlz of his/her desire to cancel the contract, otherwise, The Client shall be responsible for the payment schedule as set forth above. Rescheduled events shall be subject to standard pricing in effect on the date to which the event has been rescheduled, and any pricing changes shall be documented in a separate addendum. If The Foto Booth Girlz cancels the contract due to illness or a non-compliant Client (Client violates any terms of the Contract, The Foto Booth Girlz may refund all or a portion of the fees already received. Any fees paid for services/products already completed will not be refunded. A \$150.00 non-refundable deposit is required to reserve your event date. Final payment is due 10 days prior to event. Any failure to make timely payments may result in cancellation of this contract. The Foto Booth Girlz will make every attempt to provide notice to Client before cancellation occurs.

***Make all check	s payable to: The F	oto Booth Girlz
Rental Price:	\$	
Extras:	\$	
Sub Total:	\$	
Total:	\$	
Deposit \$150.00:	\$	
Balance Due:	\$	
Balance Due By:	\$	
I have read, unders	tand, and accept th	e terms of this agreement:
Client Signature:		Date
_		
TFBG Signature: _		Date